00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 26.0               Accredited by DANAK under registration number 7011 to certification of products.            Page 1 of 5
                             This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 
[2]                      Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 19 ATEX 2141X Rev. 1

protected by a glass lens and a stainless steel wire guard. Additional electrical components associated with the operation of the 5
and 10 Joule beacon are installed within the housing and reflected by the nomenclature with “AC” or “DC” followed by the voltage.
Loudspeaker Model Nomenclature:
D1xL1-R008-A
    I        II      III
I – Model Type
D1xL1 – 15 Watt Loudspeaker
D1xL2 – 25 Watt Loudspeaker
II – Input Type
R008 – 8 Ohm
R0016 – 16 Ohm
V070 – 70V Line
V100 – 100V Line
AXIS – Power Over Ethernet
III – Unit Type
-A – Standard Unit
Sounder Model Nomenclature:
D1xS1-AC230-A
    I        II          III
I – Model Type
D1xS1 – Sounder Low Power Mode
D1xS2 – Sounder Medium or High Power Mode
II – Voltage
DC024 – 24Vdc
AC230 – 230Vac
III. – Unit Type
-A – Standard Unit
-S – SIL Unit
Sounder Beacon Model Nomenclature:
D1xC1X05-AC230-A
    I        II       III      IV
I – Model Type
D1xC1 – Sounder Beacon Low Power Mode
D1xC2 – Sounder Beacon Medium or High Power Mode
II – Beacon Energy
X05 – 5 Joule
X10 – 10 Joule
III – Voltage
DC024 – 24Vdc
AC115 – 115Vac
AC230 – 230Vac
IV. – Unit Type
-A – Standard Unit
All models detailed are permitted to use any radial or flare horn.
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
DEMKO 19 ATEX 2141X Rev. 1
00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 26.0          Accredited by DANAK under registration number 7011 to certification of products.                  Page 3 of 5
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Performance testing
The optical radiation output of the product with respect to explosion protection, according to Annex II clause 1.3.1 of the Directive
2014/34/EU is not covered in this certificate.
Temperature range
The relation between ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class is as follows:
Loudspeaker Temperature Range:
Models Temperature
Class (Gas)
Temperature
Class (Dust)
Associated Maximum
Ambient Temperature
D1xL1-V070(-A)
D1xL1-R008(-A)
D1xL1-R016(-A)
D1xL1-AXIS-A
T5 T86ºC -55ºC to +75ºC
T6 - -55ºC to +60ºC
D1xL2-V070(-A)
D1xL2-R008 (-A)
D1xL2-R016(-A)
D1xL2-AXIS-A
T5 T91ºC -55ºC to +75ºC
T6 - -55ºC to +55ºC
D1xL1-V100-A T5 T92ºC -55ºC to +75ºC
T6 - -55ºC to 60ºC
D1xL2-V100-A T4 T98ºC -55ºC to 75ºC
T5 - -55ºC to 70ºC
T6 - -55ºC to 55ºC
Sounder Temperature Range:
Model Temperature
Class (Gas)
Temperature Class (Dust) Associated Maximum
Ambient Temperature
D1xS1-DC024-A
Low Power
T5 T84ºC -55ºC to +75ºC
T6 - -55ºC to +70ºC
D1xS1-DC024-S
Low Power
T5 T84ºC -55ºC to +75ºC
T6 - -55ºC to +70ºC
D1xS1-AC230-A
Low Power
T5 T82ºC -55ºC to +75ºC
T6 - -55ºC to +70ºC
D1xS2-DC024-A
Medium and High Power
T5 T95ºC -55ºC to +75ºC
T6 - -55ºC to +60ºC